
Date Activity Year 
Groups

Description Venue Time Staff Staff email address

Monday Y10-12 IB Ab & IGCSE Chinese learning as foreign languageY10-12 This ECA lesson is aiming for help students for Y10 and Y12 ab initio 
students with their mandarin learning.

S248 3.35-4.30 Miss Piao s-piao@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y11 GCSE PE revision session Y11 Revision session for GCSE. Those who only started the course this year 
must attend.

S159 3.35-4.30 Ms Bregazzi-Nevin d-nevin@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y7-9 CISSA Tennis Y7-9 Train and compete in the CISSA Tennis team. Players are expected to be 
able to hold a rally, score their own games and provide their own racquet. 
Players should be proficient tennis players this is not an ECA for novices.

Secondary 
Tennis courts

3.35-4.30 Mr Baumber d-baumber@bisspuxi.com; t-
hitchings@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y9-Y10 U15 Netball Y9-Y10 Train on Mondays to compete on selected Saturdays against teams from 
across the City.

Secondary 
sports hall 1

3.35-4.30 Ms Sharrock a-sharrock@bisspuxi.com; t-
hitchings@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y7-Y8 U13 Netball Y7-Y8 Train on Mondays to compete on selected Saturdays against teams from 
across the City.

Secondary 
sports hall 
court 1

3.35-4.30 Miss Caldwell s-caldwell@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y9-10 Under 15 Rugby Y9-10 Train on Mondays to compete against other schools on selected Saturdays 
at various locations around the City.

Primary 
Football Pitch

3.35-4.30 Mr Fudge j-fudge@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y7-8 Under 13 Rugby Y7-8 Train on Mondays with the team to play fixtures against other schools on 
selected Saturdays at locations around the Shanghai.

Primary 
Football Pitch

3.35-4.30 Mr Rhodes s-rhodes@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y7 - 9 Creative Writing Y7 - 9 Come along and write without fear in Miss Cooper's writing sessions! S202 3.35-4.30 Miss Cooper k-cooper@bisspuxi.com
Monday Y7-13 Samba Band Y7-13 A Brazilian percussion group for students of all musical ability. S222 3.35-4.30 Mr Reeve l-reeve@bisspuxi.com
Monday Y7-Y9  Y7-Y9 ‘ , , ,   ’     

.
S356 3.35-4.30 Mr Bae ib-korean@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y10-11 Exam Skills for GCSE Business StudiesY10-11 Students will have the opportunity to perfect their exam technique S302 3.35-4.30 Mrs L Johnston-Walker l-walker"bisspuxi.com
Monday Y7-13 Qing Pu Xiulong Migrant School Y7-13 Develop your leadership and communication skills in this cross-cultural 

experience.  Become a role model to children in a local migrant school.  
You will plan and carry out the sessions at Qing Pu Xiulong Migrant School 
to teach the children English and to have fun!

Qing Pu Xiulong 
Migrant School

3.35-5.30 Ms Coong, Ms Liu, Ms Clifford-Flowerl-coong@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y10-13 GCSE and IB Art coursework catch-upY10-13 Pupils can work in the art room on GCSE or IB coursework with a teacher's 
support.

S335 3.35-4.30 Miss Selden t-selden@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y7-9 Art model making and construction Y7-9 Come and try creative solutions to making your drawings come to life in 
three dimensions.

S336 3.35-4.30 Miss Dixon r-dixon@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y7-Y9 Film Club Y7-Y9 Learn how to make a film! In Film Club you will plan, shoot and edit your 
own short film or music video. Learn the basics of movie-making and begin 
your path to becoming the next Steven Spielberg

S237 3.35-4.30 Mr Ekkel r-ekkel@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y12-13 IB Biology Support Y12-13 Additional help for those people studying IB Biology. S332 3.35-4.30 Mr Bate t-bate@bisspuxi.com
Monday Y13 IB Economics Y13 Revision of key concepts, exam techniques, and how to improve exam 

grades. 
S304 3.35-4.30 Mr Gurung k-gurung@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y12 IB Extended Essay Assistance Y12 This ECA is for the assistance of those doing an Extended Essay in either 
Business & Management or Economics.

S303 3.35-4.30 Mr Worley m-worley@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y12 IB Business Management EE support Y12 Support in the Extended Essay process for Year 12 Business Management 
students. This will include guidance on research, Harvard referencing and 
essay structure.

S317 3.35-4.30 Ms R Symonds r-symonds@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y10-13 IELTS Y10-13 This is a high-quality, secure international English language exam. It offers 
a rigorous assessment of a student's ability to communicate at an 
advanced level in English for academic and professional purposes. It is 
accepted by many of the top universities globally as a measure of English 
language ability. This ECA will help to prepare you.

S253 3.35-4.30 Mr Carson j-carson@bisspuxi.com



Monday Y12-13 IB Rock Choir Y12-13 A new choir for IB students. You can request songs to perform and there 
will be opportunities to lead sectionals and manage the choir as part of 
your CAS. You can also sign up as a backing band member (drums, guitars 
etc.) or rehearsal pianist.

S223 3.35-4.30 Mr Doherty j-doherty@bisspuxi.com

Monday Y7-9 Native German Programme Y7-9 Refresh your skills in writing, reading and grammar. Participate in the S260 3.35-5.30 Ms Welz a-welz@bisspuxi.com
Monday Y10-11 Native German Programme Y10-11 Practise and extend your reading and writing  skills and prepare for IGCSE S340 3.35-5.30 Ms Brannasch i-brannasch@bisspuxi.com
Monday Y7-9 French for native speakers Y7-9 Cet ECA s'adresse aux étudiants dont le français est la langue principale S341 3.35-5.30 Mrs Rickford e-rickford@bisspuxi.com  
Monday Y10-11 French for native speakers Y10-11 Cet ECA s’adresse aux élèves  qui suivent les cours de français S338 3.35-5.30 Mr Valente l-valente@bisspuxi.com
Monday Y7-9 Programa de Nativos Español Y7-9 ¡Bienvenidos a Español Nativos! Aquí vamos a hablar, leer y jugar S355 3.35-5.30 Ms Garcia i-garcia@bisspuxi.com  
Monday Y9-11 Programa de Nativos Español Y9-11 ¡Hola chicos! El programa va dirigido a aquellos estudiantes que quieren S339 3.35-5.30 Ms Quevedo l-quevedo@bisspuxi.com
Tuesday All Years 7:00 start School Orchestra All Years Whole School Orchestra meets on Tuesday mornings from 7:45-8:20. If you 

play an orchestral instrument and are grade 3 standard or above we would 
love for you to join us.

Primary Stage 
One

0700-0800 Before School ActivityMr Reeve l-reeve@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y7-9 Beginner Mandarin Club Y7-9 Learn Chinese from scratch. S245 3.35-4.30 Ms Li s-li@bisspuxi.com
Tuesday Y7-11 Researching and Writing your Family HistoryY7-11 We will research and write up our family histories. S206 3.35-4.30 Ms Wright r-wright@bisspuxi.com
Tuesday Y10-13 English Catchup Y10-13 Additional exam support for years 11 and 13; coursework drop in for years 

10 and 12 looking to improve their portfolios.
S203 3.35-4.30 Miss Rhodes r-rhodes@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y7-13 Rock Bands Y7-13 An opportunity to play with a Rock band in our rehearsal room facilities. 
Please note this ECA is only open to students who can already play an 
instrument or sing as there will be no individual instrumental tuition 
offered. Please also have in mind which other band members you would 
like to form a band with.

S223 3.35-4.30 Mr. Doherty j-doherty@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y7-13 Chinese Calligraphy Y7-13 Calligraphy, the writing of characters, is an art which has developed over 
many centuries in China. This ECA introduces students to this ancient art 
through step-by-step instructions on writing Chinese characters. As each 
character is made up by a series of single brushstrokes, the student will 
soon learn to recognize these as components of the completed character 
and the written Chinese language will become much less forbidding. The 
exercises in this ECA also encourage the students to experience the rhythm 
and sense of design in Chinese writing, thereby bringing an aesthetic 
dimension to their understanding of the Chinese language.

S255 3.35-4.30 Mr Li b-li@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y12, Y13 Mathematics HL revision and exploration ECAY12, Y13 This ECA is open to students in year 13 who take Mathematics HL and wish 
to have extra help preparing for any of the 3 papers in May. It is also open 
to Y12 HL students needing help on their explorations.

S350 3.35-4.30 Mr Housham t-housham@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y9-10 FCE - Use of English Support Y9-10 Develop your use of English skills in preparation for the FCE exam in June. S250 3.35-4.30 Ms Pantasoulas m-pantasoulas
Tuesday Y12-13 Spanish Language B Y12-13 An opportunity to review some of the basics, practise conversation and 

improve your vocabulary with a dynamic touch
S339 3.35-4.30 Ms Quevedo l-quevedo@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y7 - Y11 EAL Homework Club Y7 - Y11 This is a club for pupils wishing to get help with EAL homework or for those 
who would like extra practice with EAL skills to improve further in all 
subjects.

S254 3.35-4.30 Ms Temple k-temple@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y10-13 German Grammar Workshop Y10-13 Refresh and boost your grammar skills! Dare the step from "gut" to "sehr 
gut"! Join the sessions that help you to discover the grammar and make it 
more accessible for you.

S340 3.35-4.30 Ms Brannasch i-brannasch@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y10-13 MUN Y10-13 Model United Nations; Take on the role of a UN delegate to learn about 
communication, globalization
and multilateral diplomacy

S305 3.35-4.30 Ms Kernaghan r-kernaghan@bisspuxi.com



Tuesday Y7 - 9 KS3 Model United Nations Y7 - 9 Model United Nations, also known as Model UN or MUN, is an extra-
curricular activity in which students typically roleplay delegates to the 
United Nations and simulate UN committees. We regularly go to MUN 
conferences which takes place here at BISS or other schools in the city. 

If you are have a real passion for current affairs, politics or debating, this is 
a fantastic ECA for you to join.

S166 3.35-4.30 Mr Manoharan s-manoharan@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y7-13 Geography support ECA Y7-13 Come along for extra Geography support in any year group for any topic as 
the school year comes to an end and final exams/end of year exams are 
looming.  You will get help with topics you are not familiar with, try some 
practice questions and receive instant feedback.

S308 3.35-4.30 Mr Grocott d-grocott@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y10-13 Dot Slash Y10-13 Looking at all things geeky in the world of Computer Science. This could 
range from Cryptology to Robotics.

S301 3.35-4.30 Mr Reynolds k-reynolds@Bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y12 Preparation for University  ApplicationsY12 With time at a premium at the start of Year 13, this ECA will give Y12 
students an opportunity to get ahead of the game by learning how to 
make the most effective university applications, and will give them time to 
research and prepare effectively.

S350 3.35-4.30 Mr Weston m-weston@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y12&13 IB Chinese B SL booster Y12&13 Refresh your skills in Mandarin writing, reading, speaking and help you rise 
to  the challenges of your IB Mandarin SL Exam

S247 3.35-4.30 Ms Irene Bai i-bai@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y7-9 CISSA Girls Basketball training Y7-9 Train on Wednesdays and compete on Tuesdays as part of the Girls CISSA 
BISS Lions Basketball Teams.  All levels are welcome. Both sessions must 
be attended to secure a place.

Secondary 
Sports hall

3.35-4.30 Mr Hitchings t-hitchings@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y7-9 CISSA Girls Basketball Fixtures Y7-9 Train on Wednesdays and compete on Tuesdays for the CISSA BISS Lions 
Basketball teams.  Both  sessions must be attended to secure a place.

Secondary 
Sports hall

3.35-5.30 Mr Dunphy m-dunphy@bisspuxi.com

Tuesday Y10-11 History Revsion Y10-11 A revision class for students revising for the CORE content of the IGCSE S304 3.35-4.30 Mr Beechey e-beechey@bisspuxi.com
Wednesday Y10-Y13 Lunchtime Chinese Mahjong Y10-Y13 We will learn part of Chinese culture by play mahjong and know the 

playing skills as well.
S246 1250-1320 Lunchtime ActivityMs Ma ma-ma@bisspuxi.com

Wednesday Y7-13 Lunchtime Senior Strings Y7-13 Senior String Group is for all players of string instruments. We play a range 
of popular, classical and contemporary music.

S222 1250-1340 Lunchtime ActivityMr Reeve l-reeve@bisspuxi.com

Wednesday Y7-9 KS3 Maths Competitions Club Y7-9 To help prepare the FOBISIA Maths team for their competition in May, as 
well as for other students who enjoy solving Maths problems and want 
extra practice and guidance in contests like the Junior Maths Challenge.

S171 3.35-4.30 Mr Tilley r-tilley@bisspuxi.com

Wednesday Y10-11 KS4 Maths Clinic Y10-11 Maths drop-in sessions for KS4 students who would like a little extra help 
with their learning.

S166 3.35-4.30 Mr Manoharan s-manoharan@bisspuxi.com

Wednesday Y10-11 IGCSE Booster Sessions Y10-11 Come along for additional help with IGCSE Biology, Chemistry and Physics. S319 3.35-4.30 Mrs Reen e-reen@bisspuxi.com

Wednesday Y12-13 IB Chemistry Support Y12-13 Additional help for those people studying IB Chemistry. S334 3.35-4.30 Mr Joseph p-joseph@bisspuxi.com
Wednesday Y13 only Lunchtime IB Economics Paper 2Y13 only How to unpick Paper 2, using past papers and mark schemes for superior 

exam performance. 
S304 1320-1340 Registered ECAMr Gurung k-gurung@bisspuxi.com

Wednesday Y12-13 French enrichment Y12-13  Enrichment activities (Quiz, speaking, games…)  S341 3.35-4.30 Mrs Rickford   e-rickford@bisspuxi.com
Wednesday Y10-11 KS4 Study Session Y10-11 A quiet, supervised space for preparation, catch-up or completion of 

homework.
S249 3.35-4.30 Ms Cavanagh li-cavanagh@bisspuxi.com

Wednesday Y7-9 CISSA Boys Basketball training Y7-9 Train on Wednesdays and compete on Thursdays as part of the Boys CISSA 
BISS Lions Basketball Teams.  All levels are welcome. Both sessions must 
be attended to secure a place.

Secondary 
sports hall

3.35-4.30 Mr Hitchings t-hitchings@bisspuxi.com



Wednesday Y12&Y13  IB Chinese Booster Class Y12&Y13 This ECA is specifically targeted at Year 12&Y13 students of IB Chinese A, 
both Higher and Standard Level. Dealing with approaches to both Paper 
One and Paper Two, it will help you: develop close reading skills; know the 
difference between atmosphere, mood, tone and feeling; structure a 
written response; understand how to write about sound; deconstruct 
imagery; and much more.

S262 3.35-4.30 Ms Yang s-yang@bisspuxi.com

Wednesday Y7-13 Music Technology club Y7-13 Learn how to produce and create your own music using technology. You 
can create music in any style using the school's Mac facilities and mix and 
master them to listen to at home or share online.

S223 3.35-4.30 Mr. Doherty j-doherty@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y8-9 Tanzania Y8-9 This ECA is compulsory for the students who sign up for next years 
expedition to Tanzania

S319 3.35-4.30 Ms Reen e-reen@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y10-13 KS4 & 5 English workshop Y10-13 If you are wanting to develop your English skills - whether this be by re-
doing your coursework or practising exam skills before the EYE exams this 
session is open to anyone that would like extra help. This is the perfect 
opportunity to catch up if you are not finishing Y10/12 as you would hope 
and wish to improve.

S204 3.35-4.30 Miss Treeby g-treeby@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y7-9 KS3 Maths Support Y7-9 By invite only - pupils will need to be invited by their Maths teachers in 
order to attend. The session will help to improve your key Maths skills and 
build your confidence by focussing on a different important topic each 
week.

S173 3.35-4.30 Miss Rudd a-rudd@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y10&Y11 IGCSE Spanish booster Y10&Y11 IGCSE Spanish practice: a great opportunity to review grammar structures 
and boost your confidence with Spanish.

S355 3.35-4.30 Ms Garcia i-garcia@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y10 Speaking French for Y10 Y10 In this ECA, Y10 students will get the opportunity to practise conversation  
on a range of topics linked to the French IGCSE programme. The ECA will 
start in May.

S338 3.35-4.30 Mr Valente l-valente@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y7-9 Drama Club Y7-9 Come and express yourself in Drama Club! If you fancy yourself as the next 
Keira Knightley or Colin Farrell, this is the ECA for you.

Studio Theatre 3.35-4.30 Miss Cooper and Ms Cotrim k-cooper@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y7-Y13 Geography through Media Y7-Y13 Students will study the way Geography is depicted through the use of 
media.  Investigating key geographical matters and how they links to the 
lives we live. They will watch documentaries on current matters focusing 
on topics learnt in lessons.

S309 3.35-4.30 Miss Le Cornu n-lecornu@bisspuci.com

Thursday Y7-13 Recreational Field Hockey Y7-13 Recreational field hockey is not competitive, it is meant to get familiar 
with and to develop technical skills. Open to anyone with or without 
experience. School has some gear. Shin and mouth protection to be taken 
care of by participant.

Secondary 
Football pitch

3.35-4.30 Mr Mager j-mager@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y7-13 Skateboarding Y7-13 Students participating should bring their own skateboard and a helmet. Top of field by 
the tennis 
courts

3.35-4.30 Mr Van der Mynsbrugge k-vdmynsbrugge@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y12-13 IB Physics Support Y12-13 Additional help for those people studying IB Physics. S326 3.35-4.30 Mr Gale f-gale@bisspuxi.com
Thursday Y7-10 BISS Puxi Science Club Y7-10 A fun and practical look at Science outside of the constraints of the 

syllabus. 
S329/ 324 3.35-4.30 Mr Mahmood, Mrs Chadderton, Mr Rowleya-mahmood@bisspuxi.com; a-

chadderton@bisspuxi.com; s-
rowley@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y13 Lunchtime IB Economics Extended Essay SupportY13 Students will be given support and opportunities for reflection with their 
Extended Essays.  Students who are supervised by Mr Gurung are also 
welcome. 

S304 1320-1340 Lunchtime activityMr Gurung k-gurung@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y7-9 CISSA Boys Basketball Fixture night Y7-9 Train on Wednesdays and compete on Thursdays as part of the Boys CISSA 
BISS Lions Basketball Teams.  All levels are welcome. Both sessions must 
be attended to secure a place.

Secondary 
Sports Hall

3.35-5.30 Mr Kelly p-kelly@bisspuxi.com; t-
hitchings@bisspuxi.com



Thursday Y7-9 Period Drama Club Y7-9 Are you interested in Pride and Prejudice, Wuthering Heights, Jane Eyre 
and all novels classic? If so, come along to the Period Drama Club, where 
we will be watching and reading multiple period Dramas. This ECA is for 
enthusiastic readers!

S236 3.35-4.30 Miss Mitchell h-mitchell@bisspuxi.com

Thursday Y10-11 History Revsion Y10-11 A revision class for students revising for the CORE content of the IGCSE S304 3.35-4.30 Mr Beechey e-beechey@bisspuxi.com
Thursday Y10-11 IGCSE Spanish External Students Y10-11 A support session for students who are entering as external students for 

IGCSE Spanish 
S353 3.35-4.30 Dr Cattell a-cattell@bisspuxi.com

Friday Y7-13 Lunchtime BissVox Y7-13 A group for students who enjoy singing together a mixture of songs from 
different genres.

S222 1250-1340 Lunchtime ActivityMr Reeve l-reeve@bisspuxi.com

Friday Y7-9  Cricket Y7-9 Come and enjoy the great weather throughout the summer term every 
Friday with a great game of Cricket.

Secondary 
football pitch

3.35-4.30 Mr Rickford n-rickford@bisspuxi.com; j-
fudge@bisspuxi.com; t-
hitchings@bisspuxi.com


